SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed House Bill No. 393 by Representative Terry Brown

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "735," and before "2092(B)," delete "747, 748(A),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, after "735," and before "2092(B)," delete "747, 748(A),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>person</u>" change "<u>desiring</u>" to "<u>seeking</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>permit</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "or applied for in accordance with this Part"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 13, between "<u>application for</u>" and "<u>original</u>" insert "<u>the</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 14, after "application" delete "for any reissue of" and insert "to reissue"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>pursuant to this</u>" change "<u>Section</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>pursuant to this</u>" change "<u>Section</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 2, line 21, after "provision of this" change "Section" to "Part"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 2, between "<u>necessary</u>" and "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>for</u>," and after "<u>of</u>" insert a comma
 "," and change "<u>Section</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 3, line 4, after "<u>penalties</u>" change "<u>issued</u>" to "<u>imposed</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 1 On page 4, line 13, after "<u>enforce the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14 in
- 2 its entirety and insert "rules and regulations pertaining to the Louisiana Board of Animal
- 3 Health adopted pursuant to Part I of Chapter"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 4, line 15, after "<u>authorized in</u>" change "<u>R.S. 3:2091</u>" to "<u>R.S. 3:2093</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 6, line 17, after "penalties for" change "<u>a violation</u>" to "<u>violations</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 11 On page 6, line 20, after "Each day" and before "a" insert "on which"